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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

3

GHIAS UL HASSAN 

NAJAM-US-SEHAR SAEED
(Selected Against Women
Quota)

FIAZ UL HASSAN

SAEED AHMED JANJUA

1

2

98600023

98600018

SIALKOT

JEHLUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

2 Case #  5E2020

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD AVAIS KHAN 

FAROOQ MOHYUD DIN CHAUDHARY

MUHAMMAD NASIM AKHTER 

SIDRA RASHID 

KHAWAJA TAHIR MAQBOOL 

MUHAMMAD BILAL NASIR 

HALA MANSOOR 

MUHAMMAD USMAN NAEEM 

FARWAH JAVED 

HAFIZ IRFAN MUSHTAQ 

SHARAFAT ALI KHAN

GHULAM MOHYUD DIN CHAUDHARY

HAQ NAWAZ KHAN

HAJI ABDUR RASHID

KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL

MALIK GHULAM AHMED

MANSOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL

MUSHTAQ AHMED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

98600021

98600001

98600025

98600004

98600013

98600017

98600008

98600015

98600006

98600031

OKARA

MULTAN

LAYYAH

LAHORE

LAHORE

MIANWALI

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

SARGODHA

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

2 Case #  5E2020

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

SAJJAD HUSSAIN SABIR 

MUHAMMAD ILYAS 

AQSA NASEER 

SADIA JABBAR 

ARFAN MAHMOOD 

NAVEED ASLAM 

JUNAID MUSHTAQ 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD ARIF

RANA NASEER AHMED

ABDUL JABBAR

SHAFQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUSHTAQ  CHEEMA

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

98600005

98600011

98600007

98600024

98600019

98600030

98600029

VEHARI

M. GARH

M. GARH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

TANVEER AHMED 

MUHAMMAD AYUB 

MALAK MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUMTAZ AHMAD

1

2

98600016

98600002

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

2 Case #  5E2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


