PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 2

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	98600023	1	GHIAS UL HASSAN FIAZ UL HASSAN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	98600018	3	NAJAM-US-SEHAR SAEED (Selected Against Women Quota) SAEED AHMED JANJUA	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	owing Candic	late(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of	Selection		
1	98600021	2	MUHAMMAD AVAIS KHAN SHARAFAT ALI KHAN	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	98600001	4	FAROOQ MOHYUD DIN CHAUDHARY GHULAM MOHYUD DIN CHAUDHARY	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	98600025	5	MUHAMMAD NASIM AKHTER HAQ NAWAZ KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	98600004	6	SIDRA RASHID HAJI ABDUR RASHID	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	98600013	7	KHAWAJA TAHIR MAQBOOL KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	98600017	8	MUHAMMAD BILAL NASIR MALIK GHULAM AHMED	MIANWALI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	98600008	9	HALA MANSOOR MANSOOR AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	98600015	10	MUHAMMAD USMAN NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	98600006	11	FARWAH JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
10	98600031	12	HAFIZ IRFAN MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Case # 5E2020

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 2

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
11	98600005	13	SAJJAD HUSSAIN SABIR MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	98600011	14	MUHAMMAD ILYAS MUHAMMAD ARIF	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	98600007	15	AQSA NASEER RANA NASEER AHMED	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	98600024	16	SADIA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	98600019	17	ARFAN MAHMOOD SHAFQAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
16	98600030	18	NAVEED ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
17	98600029	19	JUNAID MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ CHEEMA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Fc	llowing Candic	late(s) Could Not Qualify the Inte	erview	
1	98600016	TANVEER AHMED MALAK MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	VEHARI	FAIL
2	98600002	MUHAMMAD AYUB MUMTAZ AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL

Case # 5E2020

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR GASTROENTEROLOGY - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 2

Case # 5E2020

NO. NO. NO. Father's Name Minorities etc.		Application No.		<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
---	--	--------------------	--	---	-----------------	---------------	---

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.